H \$65.00 40028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Stop Brake Supply, Inc,.		08/08/2013	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSC Automotive, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 South Hale Avenue	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92831	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002802	OSC AUTOMOTIVE COOLING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4212247	OSC AUTOMOTIVE COOLING PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102037199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102771010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com, trademarks@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1339544-7001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Shay Wald/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0546

A0745057

1438446

FILED Secretary of State State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

ICC AUG 19 2013

Je 10

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ONE STOP BRAKE SUPPLY, INC. A California Corporation

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of One Stop Brake Supply, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read:

The name of this corporation is OSC Automotive, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by shareholders holding 100% of the outstanding shares. The amendment was approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, 903 or 904, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding common stock shares of the corporation is two hundred (200). There are no preferred stock shares outstanding. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: August 8, 2013

property of all offstero efficient of the land of the

Frederick M. Myers, President

Steven Tollman, Secretary



thereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 29 2013

Date:____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
TREEL:006102 FRAME:0549

RECORDED: 07/11/2017